

ADDENDA #1

RFP for Garden City Highway 307/Dean Forest Road Beautification Project Installation

The following questions were submitted in reference to The City of Garden City's *Request for Proposal (RFP) for Garden City Highway 307/Dean Forest Road Beautification Project Installation* dated November 21, 2018:

1. **Question:** Is there a bid bond required?

Response: No bid bond is required.

2. **Question:** Is there a payment or performance bid required?

Response: No performance bid is required.

3. **Question:** Do you need a letter of interest submitted prior to the bid submittal or is to be included with the bid package?

Response: Please include with the bid package.

4. **Question:** Does the Exhibit B sealed envelope go inside the initial envelope with other required documents or are we to deliver two separate sealed envelopes not together?

Response: Please include the sealed pricing envelope in a separate envelope but in the same master submittal package.

5. **Question:** I did not see a Price Proposal form inside the RFP. Will a separate price proposal form be provided or do we submit our price proposal form?

Response: Please submit your own price proposal form with your final submittal package.

Date: 12/4/18

Time: 4:30 pm

Staff: J. Jackson